10-14-2004

VER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	102858471 Please record the attached or	ents and Trademarks: riginal document(s) or copy thereof.						
) 1. Name of c	onveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
(1) Toru N		Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Tokai Rika Denki Seisakusho						
		Internal Address:						
Additional nar	me(s) of conveying party(ies)							
	11 110	Street Address:						
3. Nature of c								
	ent _ Merger Agreement _ Change of Name	260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho Niwa-gun, Aichi 480-0195 Japan						
Execution Dat	e: July 28, 2004	260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho Niwa-gun, Aichi 480-0195 Japan Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No C R C R C R C R C R C R C R C						
	n number(s) or patent number(s): ment is being filed together with a new application	260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho Niwa-gun, Aichi 480-0195 Japan Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No C R C R C R C R C R C R C R C						
A. Patent A	application No.(s) 10/899,490	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers	s attached? _ Yes X No						
	address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00						
Name:	David M. Crompton	X Enclosed						
		o Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Address:	CROMPTON, SEAGER & TUFTE, LLC	0. D						
	1221 Nicollet Avenue, Suite 800 Minneapolis, MN 55403-2420	Deposit Account Number: 50-0413 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE						
document. <u>David M. Cror</u> Name of Perso	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information mpton Signature	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina D 8 04 Date						
1 otal number o	of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and of	aocument: 2						

10/13/2004 DBYRME

00000041 10899490

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

Docket No.: 1018.1209101

REEL: 015872 FRAME: 0761

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI RIKA DENKI SEISAKUSHO

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun, Aichi 480-0195 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING STARTING AND STOPPING OF ENGINE

(File	No)	for	which	I(we)	have	executed	an	applicati	or
for a	United	States	Lett	ers	Patent	on _	July 2	B, 2004		_•	
								July 26,			.)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1) Joru Maeda Name: Toru MAEDA	_ Date:_	July 28, 2004
Witness: Kazuhito Jarayami	_ Date:_	July 28, 2004
Witness: Masahiro Takita	Date:	July 28, 2004

PATENT RECORDED: 10/12/2004 REEL: 015872 FRAME: 0762